
Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Montgomery County

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Bart Rison Record (going into Tournament): 22-12
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR K BB SB
1 Cheyenne Shepherd LF 0.500 88 30 44 22 13 4 1 12 8 7
2 Ashton Stacy SS 0.517 116 34 60 19 14 1 1 3 8 8
4 Kelley Oaks 1B 0.234 47 4 11 3 2 0 0 14 5 0
5 Allison Myers C 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
6 Camron Eads P 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
7 Staci Woodard 2B 0.256 78 8 20 12 1 1 0 7 6 4
8 Olivia White DP 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Kali Grey RF 0.001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

10 Haley Rice 3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hunter Scott P 0.416 101 26 42 10 9 3 0 10 5 4
12 Alissa Lewis CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lilly Setters C 0.336 116 36 39 21 10 1 2 11 6 13
14 Delany Bromagen 2B 0.125 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15 Kennedy Igo 3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Morgan Cochran CF 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Kourtney Parker OF 0.482 114 22 55 39 13 1 2 8 6 4
18 Megan Arrasmith P 0.409 110 23 45 39 10 3 3 16 10 1
19 Kourtney Current C 0.220 50 4 11 6 1 2 0 16 3 1
21 Haley Willoughby OF 0 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4
24 Brooke Young OF 0.297 37 5 11 6 4 0 0 10 3 0
25 Megan Newton IF 0.286 98 18 28 13 3 2 1 23 9 5
33 Katie Bromagen P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals 0.376 975 217 367 190 80 18 10 136 70 51
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings Pitched;
ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player W L ERA Save IP R H K BB ER
18 Megan Arrasmith 16 6 3.35 2 138 78 156 129 46 66
4 Kelley Oaks 2 5 6.13 1 48 54 81 30 26 42
7 Staci Woodard 4 1 3.92 0 25 17 24 17 17 14

Team Totals 22 12 4.05 3 211 149 261 176 89 122
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 
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Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 
Montgomery County (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
2 Ashton Stacy

13 Lilly Setters
1 Cheyenne Shepherd

17 Kourtney Parker
18 Megan Arrasmith
11 Hunter Scott
25 Megan Newton
24 Brooke Young
19 Kourtney Current
7 Staci Woodard

 
Pitchers

No. Player
18 Megan Arrasmith
7 Staci Woodard
4 Kelley Oaks

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

Very young team improved through the season
without realizing we would be here 

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

Defense and timely hitting

Copyright © 2013 Kentucky High School Athletic Association


